GBU1001GBU10005
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 5.0A
200
10.0 Amperes
GBU10005 THRU GBU1010
SILICON BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
Reverse Voltage - 50 to 1000 Volts    Forward Current -
Case: Molded plastic
Lead : Solder plated
Polarity:As marked
FEATURES
MECHANICAL DATA
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ideal for printed circuit boards
Reliable low cost construction technique
High temperature soldering guaranteed:
260 C/10 seconds/0.375" (9.5mm) lead length
5.0
500
2.0
-55 to +150
-55 to +150
50
35
50
100
70
100
200
140
200
400
280
400
600
420
600
800
560
800
1000
700
1000
GBU1004GBU1002 GBU1006 GBU1008 GBU1010
Ratings at 25 C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase half-wave 60Hz,resistive or inductive load,for capacitive load current derate by 20%.
VOLTS
VOLTS
VOLTS
SYMBOLS UNITS
Amps
Amps
VRRM
VRMS
VDC
IFSM
Maximum repetitive peak reverse voltage
Maximum RMS voltage
Maximum DC blocking voltage
Peak forward surge current
8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed on
rated load (JEDEC Method)
Maximum DC reverse current at      TA=25 C
rated DC blocking voltage per leg    TA=125 C
Typical Thermal Resistance
Operating temperature range
storage temperature range
IR
Volts
Aµ
C
C/W
C
RθJC
TJ
TSTG
VF
 (Note 2)
1.00
at 5 Ibs.,(2.3kg) tension
results in inexpensive product
Maximum Average   Forward   (with heatsink Note 2)
Rectified  Current        @ TC=100℃   (without heatsink)
10.0
3.0
I(AV)
.
Typical Junction Capacitance Per Element (Note1) CJ pF70
I2t Rating for Fusing (t<8.3ms) I2t A2s166
Notes: 1.Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0V DC.
             2.Device mounted on 100mm*100mm*1.6mm Cu plate heatsink.
GBU
.877(22.3)
.860(21.8)
.161(4.1)
.213(5.4)
.232(5.9)
.126(3.2)*45°
CHAMFER
.720(18.3)
.752(19.1)
.720(18.29)
.680(17.27)
.100(2.54)
.057(1.45)
.035(0.9)
.005(1.27)
.100(2.54)
.081(2.06)
.065(1.65)
.080(2.03)
(5.33)
(4 .8)
.210
.190 .190
.210
(4 .8)
(5.33) (5.33)
(4 .8)
.210
.190
.130(3.30)
.139(3.56)
.091(2.3)
.106(2.7)
.022(.56)
.018(.46)
.401(10.2)
.392(9.80)
.437(11.1)
.430(10.9)
.134(3.4)
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 10.0A VoltsVF 1.10
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Case Temperature (℃)
0
0.5
1.0
2.0
4.0
0 50 100 150
Fig. 1 - Forward Current Derating Curve
A
v
e
ra
g
e
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
       Fig. 2 - Maximum Non-Repetitive Surge Current
Number of Cycles at 60Hz
P
e
a
k
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 S
u
rg
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
0
10
20
60
100
140
180
220
260
1 10 100
8.3mS Single Half-Sine-Wave
(JEDEC METOD)
Without heatsink
With heatsink
6.0
8.0
0.1
1
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2
TJ=25°C
TJ=75°C
TJ=100°C
TJ=125°C
Pulse Width 300uS
2%Duty Cycle
     Fig. 4 - Typical Forward Characteristics
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Instantaneous Forward Voltage (V)
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
 R
e
v
e
rs
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(u
A
)
Fig. 3 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
0.1
1
10
100
1000
20 40 60 80 100
TJ=25°C
TJ=75°C
TJ=100°C
TJ=125°C
Percent of Rated Peak Reverse Voltage (%)
4
TJ=150°C
     Fig. 5 - Typical Junction Capacitance
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
TJ=25°C,f=1MHz
  Reverse Voltage (V)
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CUR VES  GBU10005 THRU GBU1010
10
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>ZG(中鑫半导体)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com